m School Travel Advice

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500.
For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further
details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key: L: Bus turns left; R: Bus turns right

Singleton Public School

Bell Times Effective 28/01/2022
Morning: 09:10
Afternoon: 15:10

MORNING BUSES

6302 | 06:40 |Singleton Heights : (Singleton Heights Shops in Blaxland) via Blaxland, R Bridgman, L New
England Highway, R Bowen, L Drinan, L Clift (7.00) Drinan & Clift, R New England Highway,
(7:02) Miller Park - East Branxton, (7.04) New England Highway at Greta, (7.08) New
England at Lochinvar, Operates via highway, L Alexandra, R Hillview (7.20) Rutherford
Shops, Continues via Highway (7.50) Greta Shops, R Wyndham (8:00) East Branxton
(opposite Miller Park) Via Wyndam,turns at intersection with Dalwood, via Wyndham, R
Highway, L York, L King - Singleton High School,via King, R Pitt, L Highway, L Bridgman, L
Dunolly, R Darlington, R Simpson,( 8:30) Cnr Button & Simpson Simpson, R N.E Highway, L
White, R Wentworth, R Lawson, R James Cook, R White, R Blaxland, L Mitchell, R
Wakehurst, L Cunningham, R D'Arbon, L Henry, R Lachlan Ave, L Gardner, R Nicholas
Conoly, turns in turning area,returns via Nicholas Conoly, L Gardener, L Robinson, L
Gardner, R Wilcox, L Blaxland, R Bridgman, L New Eng Hwy, R Macquarie, L Bourke, R
Elizabeth to school

6314 | 06:54 |Bulga : via Magpie, R New England Highway, L Bridge off ramp - John, L Ryan, L Glenridding
- Putty, (7.27) Milbrodale Public School, via Putty, arrive turnaround RTA Gravel dump 3km
past Milbrodale School depart (7.41) via Putty, R Milbrodale, (7.46) turnsaround Tullochs
Gate 312 Milbrodale Rd via Milbrodale,R Putty (7.57) Putty & Inlet, L Inlet, turnsaround
303 Inlet Rd, via Inlet, L Putty, L Wambo - (8.15) turnaround at big tree on gravel) ,
returrns via Wambo, L Putty -Glenridding over Bridge - John R York, R King - (8.43)
Singleton High School via King, L Edinburgh, R Orchard, L Kelso, R School Driveway - (8.45)
Singleton Christian College School Driveway, L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King - (8.48)
King Street Primary School, via King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6330 | 07:35 |Reedy Creek - Miranie Hall : via Mirannie, R Westbrook (8.12) Cattle turnaround, via
Westbrook (8.20) R Mirannie, R Gresford -Mitchell's Flat - Queen, L Boundary, R York, L
King - (8.36) Singleton High School, L Edinburgh, R Orchard, L Kelso - (8.39) Singleton
Christian College R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King - (8.42) King Street Primary School, R York,
L Boundary, L Queen - (8.46) St Catherine’s College, L Patrick, L Market - (8.48) St
Catherine’s College R Boundary, R New England Highway, L Elizabeth to School

Page 1 of 6



m School Travel Advice

Route Time Bus Route

6334 | 07:42 |Glennies Creek : via Glennies Creek (7.42) Glennies Creek Rail Crossing, R Middle Falbrook
(7.53) Glennies Creek & Middle Falbrook, L Stoney Creek, R Bridgman, (8.07) Bridgman &
Stoney Creek, R Blaxland(Singleton Heights Public), White, L New England Highway, L Off
Ramp, R Queen, L Civic, turnaround in capark., Queen, (St Catherines) R Boundary, L Hwy,
RKelso, (Singleton Christian)Kelso, LHwy, LYork, LKing (Singleton High), King St, LBourke St,
LElizabeth St to school 8.43

6350 | 07:45 |Wattle Ponds : (Wattle Ponds & Pioneer) via Wattle Ponds, R Retreat, R Dyrring (8.00)
Retreat & Dyrring, R Pioneer, L Graham, R Casey, (8.08) Casey & Dominion, L Woodside, R
Dominion, L Casey, R Acacia, L Bridgman, L New England Highway, L Off Ramp, R Queen, R
Boundary, R Patrick, R Market, R Boundary, RYork, L King, via turnaround, returns via King,
L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6318 | 07:46 |Greta : via Highway, R Hunter, L Anvil, L Nelson, L Highway, (7:52) Greta (Bus shelter in
front of car dealership), Operates via New England Highway, R Wyndham (E: Branxton),
(7:58) East Branxton (opposite Miller Park), Wyndham, turns at intersection with Dalwood,
via Wyndham, R Highway, L Cessnock, R Drinan, R Clift, (8:02) Branxton: via Clift, L
Highway, R Wentworth, turns at end of street, R Highway, (8:06) Branxton West, L Kelso, L
School driveway, (8:22) Singleton Christian College, School driveway, R Kelso, L Highway, L
King, (8:25) Singleton High School, King, turns at turning area,returns via King, (8:27) King
St Primary School, King, R York, L Boundary, L Bishopgate, (8:30) Singleton Sheltered
Workshop, via Bishopgate, R Market, (8:32) St Catherine’s College — Junior Campus,
Market, L Boundary, L Queen, (8:33) St Catherine’s College - Senior Campus, Queen, R
Civic, (8:35) Colleen Gale Children’s Centre, Civic, R Combo, R Queen, L Campbell, R
Bourke, R Elizabeth to school.

6336 | 07:47 |Warkworth : (Stapletons) via Chesthunt Back over dirt and ramps onto tar L Comleroi, L
Jerrys Plains, L Long Point (East) to the end (8.10) turnsaround via Long Point, L Jerrys
Plains, L Putty - Glenridding, R Carrington, R Army Camp, turnaround No 113 via Army
Camp, R York, R King - (8.37) Singleton High School, via turnaround, via King (8.39) King
Street Primary School, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6322 | 07:48 |Elderslie : Stanhope Rural Fire Station driveway : via Stanhope, R Cranky Cnr, (7:58) U/Turn
at Glenaliter, Cranky Cnr, L Stanhope, R Elderslie (8.05) Stanhope & Elderslie, L Glendon
(8.10) Elderslie & Glendon, R Glendon (8.20) Glendon & Glendon, L Scott’s Flat, (8.30)
turnaround end Scott’s Flat Lane, returns via Scott’s Flat (8.34) L Glendon (8.40) Glendon &
Gresford, LGresford, over Bridge, Queen, L Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, RYork, L King, L
Edinburgh, R Orchard, L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to
School

6352 | 07:50 |Jerrys Plains : Burreen Rd & Doyles Creek : via Bureen Rd L Queen, R Pagan, (8.04) Jerrys
Plains Tavern, via Jerrys Plains, L Putty - Glenridding - John R York, L King, via turning area,
via King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6316 | 07:50 |Glendonbrook : turnaround 1669 via Glendonbrook (8.00) Cranky & Glendonbrook - Blind
Creek,via Elderslie, turnaround 1463 Elderslie Rd via Elderslie (8.22) Gresford & Elderslie, L
Gresford -Mitchell's Flat - Queen, L Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, R York, L King, via
turnaround, via King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

Page 2 of 6



m School Travel Advice

Route Time Bus Route

6332 | 07:53 [Mitchell's Flat : via Gresford, L Robertson (clockwise) L Roberston, L Gresford, R Mitchell’s
Flat, (8.12) turnaround 259 Mitchell’s Flat Rd returns via Mitchell’s Flat, L Gresford, L
Roughit, R Glendon (8.20) Roughit & Glendon, L Gresford -Mitchell's Flat - Queen, L Patrick,
L Market, R Boundary, RYork, L King, L Edinburgh, R Orchard, L Kelso, via Singleton
Christian College, L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6310 | 07:55 [Bowmans Creek : (3rd Cattle Grid in Scrumlo) Richards Property via Scrumlo, Upper
Hebden, R Hebden, L New England Highway - (8.05) New England Highway & Alpha, L
Alpha, L McInerney, L Dulwich, R Lethbridge, L Dawson, L Glennie, L Dulwich, R Mclnerney,
L New England Highway - (8.25) Motel approaching McDougall’s Hill, R Parkview (8.30)
turnsaround at the end of Parkview, R New England Highway, L White, R Blaxland - (8.35)
Singleton Heights Public School, via Blaxland, R Bridgman, L New England Highway, R York,
L King - (8.38) Singleton High School, via King, L Edinburgh, R Orchard, L Kelso, via Singleton
Christian College, via L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to
School

6346 | 07:56 [Singleton Heights : Corner Bridgeman & Blaxland, Operates via Blaxland, R Wilcox, L
Gardner, R Robinson, R Gardner, R Nicholas Conoly, turns at turning area, returns Nicholas
Conoly, L Gardner, R Lachlan, L D’Arbon, R Cunningham, R Wakehurst, R Blaxland, L
Lawson, L James Cook, L White, L Highway, R York, L King, (8.24) U/Turn, King, Bourke, L
Elizabeth, L John, L William, R Bathurst, L Wynyard, L Rawcliffe, R Shaw, L Church, R
Castlereagh, R Sussex, R Barton, L Church, L Andrew, Ada, L Bond, R Kelso, (8:42) Singleton
Christian College, R School Driveway, L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King, turns, King, L
Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6344 | 08:00 |Belford : via New England Highway at Bell Rd, L Standen, (8.05) New England Hwy &
Standen (8.17) Kirkton School, L Bell, L New England Highway,R Old Hwy, R Pothana (8.31)
turnsaround Pothana & Old Highway, via Pothana, L New England Highway, L Hermitage,
turnsaround Information sign, returns via Hermitage, L New England Highway (8.36) New
England Hwy Nth of Bell Road Highway to Singleton, L Kelso, via Singleton Christian
College, R Kelso, L New England Highway, L York, L King, via turnaround via King, L Bourke,
L Elizabeth to School

6312 | 08:05 |Whittingham : (Racecourse Lane & Kanoona Lane) via Racecourse, L Neotsfield across Hwy
- Range, L Minimbah (8.15) turnsaround at the end of Minimbah, returns via Minimbah, L
Range, L Mitchell Line, (Golden Hwy) L New England Highway (8.23) Whittingham Nursery,
L Kelso, via Singleton Christian College, School Driveway, R Kelso, L New England Highway,
L York, L King, via turning area, via King L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

Page 3 of 6



m School Travel Advice

Route Time Bus Route

6338 | 08:10 |Wynyard Street shop & Rawcliffe Street : via Wynyard, L Church, R Barton, R Sussex, L
Buchan, R Loder, L Kelso, L Waterhouse, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King, L York, R Bathurst,
R Pitt, L New England Highway, L Bridgman, L Dunolly, R Darlington (8.22) R Simpson, R
Grainger, R Simpson, R New England Highway, L White, R James Cook, R Lawson, L
Wentworth, R White, R Blaxland, L Willcox, R O’Halloran, R Marshall, L Blaxland, L
Bridgman, Express's to Casey & Dominion, via R Acacia, L Wilkinson, L Casey, (8.46) Casey
& Dominion, L Woodside, R Dominion, L Casey, R Acacia, L Bridgman, L New England
Highway, L off ramp, R Queen, R Boundary, R Patrick, R Market, R Boundary, L New
England Highway, R Kelso, via Singleton Christian College, L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh,
R King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to School

6340 | 08:18 [Hunterview : via Wilkinson & Acacia, Operates via Wilkinson, R Casey, R Wilkinson, L
Acacia, L Polo, L Benjamin, L Banksia, R Burbank, L Acacia, L Bridgman, L Highway, L
Cambridge, R Bishopgate, L Market, (8:32) St Catherines College — Junior Campus, Market,
R Short, R Boundary, L Dangar, (8:35) Dangar & Brisbane, R Brisbane, L Howe, L Boonal, R
Dangar, R Carroll, (8:40) Carroll & Springdale, Carroll, R Greenwood, R Boonal, (8:43)
Boonal & Kennedy, L Kennedy, L Highway, R Kelso, (8:45) Singleton Christian College, R
School Driveway, L Kelso, R Orchard, L Edinburgh, R King, L Bourke, L Elizabeth to school

AFTERNOON BUSES

6301 | 15:12 [To Mitchell's Flat : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, R Patrick,
R Queen, R Boundary, L New England Highway, R Kelso, via Singleton Christian College, R
Kelso, L Highway, L York, L King, Singleton High School, via turnaround, via King R York, L
Boundary, R Queen, Gresford, L Robertson (clockwise) L Roberston, L Gresford, R Mitchell
Flat, turnaround 259 Mitchell’s Flat Rd,returns via Mitchell's Flat, L Gresford, L Roughit, R
Glendon

6357 15:16 |To Church : via Elizabeth, L John, L William, R Sussex, L York, R King, turns King, L York, L
Sussex, L Buchan, L Orchard, R Waterhouse, R Kelso, L Bond, R Andrew, L Rose, R View, R
Church, L Wynyard, R Frederick, R Gas, L Bathurst, R Pitt, to Church.

6355 | 15:17 [To Wittingham : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, R Patrick, R
Queen, R Boundary, L New England Highway, R Kelso, via Singleton Christian School, R
Kelso, L New England Highway, L York, L King, Singleton High School, via King,
turnaround,returns via King, R York, R New England Highway, L Neostffield, R Racecourse,
turnSaround Racecourse & Kanoona, via Racecourse, L Neostfield across Hwy, Range, L
Minimbah, turn around at the end of Minimbah returns via Minimbah, L Mitchell Line
(Golden Hwy) L New England Highway.

6327 | 15:20 |To Belford : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Boundary, L New England Highway, R Kelso,
via Singleton Christian College, R Kelso, L New England Highway, L York, L King, Singleton
High School, via turnaround, returns via King, R York, R New England Highway, L Bell, R
Standen, Kirkton Primary School via Standen, R New England Highway, L Hermitage,
turnsaround Information sign.

Page 4 of 6



m School Travel Advice

Route Time Bus Route

6335 15:20 |To Singleton : via Elizabeth, R John, Queen, L Civic, R Combo, L Queen, L Cambridge, L
Broughton, R Boundary, L Hwy, L Kennedy, R Boonal, L Greenwood, L Carroll, L Dangar, L
Boonal, R Howe, R Brisbane, L Dangar, L Boundary, York, R King- Singleton High School U-
turn King, R Pitt, L Highway, R Bridgman, L Blaxland, R Deans, L Cunningham, L Wakehurst,
L Mitchell, R Blaxland, White

6333 | 15:22 [To Reedy Creek: via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, R Patrick, R
Queen, R Boundary, RYork, L King, Singleton High School via turnaround, returns via King,
R York, L Boundary, R Queen - Gresford - Mitchell's Flat, L Mirannie, L Westbrook, Cattle
Turnaround, via Westbrook, L Mirannie to Mirannie Hall

6323 15:23 |To Glennies Creek : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, R Boundary, L New England
Highway, R Kelso, via Singleton Christian College School driveway, R Kelso, L New England
Highway, L York, L King, Singleton High School, via turnaround, returns via King, R York, L
New England Highway, R Bridgman, L Stoney Point, R Middle Falbrook, L Glennies Creek to
New England Highway

6339 | 15:25 [To Bowmans Creek : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, R
Patrick, R Queen, R Boundary, RYork, L King, Singleton High School, via turnaround, returns
via King, R York, L New England Highway, L Parkview turn around McDougall & Parkview, L
New England Highway, R Mclnerney, L Dulwich, R Lethbridge, L Dawson, L Glennie, L
Dulwich, R MclInerney, R New England Highway - Ravensworth - R Hebden, L Upper

Hebden, R Scrumlo.

6341 15:25 |To Bulga : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Boundary, R Patrick, R Market, R Boundary,
RYork, L King Singleton High School via turnaround, returns via King, L York, L John -
Glenridding - Putty, R Wambo, turn around at big tree on gravel, via Wambo, R Putty, R
Inlet, turn around 303 Inlet Rd, via Inlet, R Putty, L Milbrodale, turnaround Tulloch’s gate
312 Milbrodale Rd, via Milbrodale, L Putty, turnaround RTA Gravel Dump 3km past
Milbrodale School

6351 | 15:25 [To Elderslie : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, L New England
Highway, R Kelso, via Singleton Christian College L New England Highway, L York, L King,
Singleton High School, via turn around, returns via King, R York, L Boundary, L Patrick, R
Queen, over bridge, R Glendon, R Scott’s Flat Lane, returns via Scott’s Flat Lane, R Glendon,
L Glendon, R Elderslie, L Stanhope to Stanhope Rural Fire Service driveway.

6307 15:25 |To Hunterview : via Elizabeth, R John, R Campbell, L NEHwy, R Bridgman, R Acacia, L Casey,
R Dominion, L Woodside, R Casey, (2nd) R Wilkinson, L Acacia, L Polo, L Benjamin, L
Banksia, R Burbank to Acacia.

6331 | 15:26 [To Glendonbrook : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Patrick, L Market, R Boundary, RYork, L
King, Singleton High School, via turning area, returns via King, R York, L Boundary, L
Patrick, R Queen - Gresford, R Elderslie, turnaround 1463 Elderslie Rd returns via Elderslie
to Glendonbrook.

6319 15:27 |To Jerrys Plains : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, R Boundary, R York, L King, Singleton High
School via turnaround, returns via King, L York, L John - Glenridding - Putty, R Jerrys Plains,
veer L Pagan, Jerrys Plains township, L Queen - Bureen Rd (turnaround Doyle Creek Rd)

Page 5 of 6



m School Travel Advice

Route Time Bus Route

6303 | 15:30 |To Singleton Heights via Darlington : from Elizabeth, R John, R Campbell, L Highway, L
Bridgman, L Dunolly, R Darlington, R Simpson, R Grainger, R Simpson, R Highway, L White,
R James Cook, R Lawson, L Wentworth, R White, R Blaxland, L Wakehurst, L Cunningham, R
D’Arbon, L Henry, R Lachlan, L Gardner, R Nicholas Conoley, turns at turning area, returns
Nicholas Conoley, L Gardner, L Robinson, L Gardner, R Wilcox, L O’Halloran, R Marshall, L
Blaxland.

6349 | 15:31 [To Warkworth : via Elizabeth, L John, L York, R King, Singleton High School, via turnaround,
via King - King Street Primary School, returns via King, L York, L John - Glenridding, L
Carrington, L Army Camp, turnaround No 113 returns via Army Camp, L Putty, R Jerrys
Plains, R Gouldsville, R Long Point (East) to the end, turnsaround, via Long Point, R Jerrys
Plains, R Comleroi, R Archerfield to Cheshunt

6343 15:32 |[To Greta : via Elizabeth, R John - Queen, St Catherine’s College — Senior Campus, via
Queen, R Boundary, R Patrick, R Market, St Catherine’s College — Junior Campus,via
Market, R Boundary, RYork, L King, Singleton High School, via King, turns in turning area,
King, King Street Primary School, returns King, R York, R Highway, Branxton West,
Continues via Highway, R Bowen, L Drinan, L Clift, Branxton: Clift, R Highway, L West, R
High, R Hunter, L Highway, R Nelson, R Anvil, R Wyndham, L Highway, L Cessnock, R Drinan,
R Clift - Branxton: Proceed via Clift, L Highway to Singleton

6353 15:39 |To Wattle Ponds : via Elizabeth, R John Queen, R Boundary, R Patrick, R Market, R
Boundary, L York, L King, Singleton High School via King, via turnaround, returns via King, R
Pitt, L George, over Bridge, R Bridgman R Acacia, L Casey, R Dominion, L Woodside, R
Casey, L Graham, R Pioneer, L Dyrring, L Retreat, L Wattle Ponds.

Page 6 of 6



